
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
D N S  

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
8 
2 
2 
9 

DNS 

No. 

76 

38 

55 

72 

98 

67 

12 

44 

83 

28 

78 

21 

92 

9 

89 

5 

33 

77 

02 

Name 

Gary Hickman 

Jim Mali 

Carter Williams 

Colin Mullan 

Courtney Crone 

William Weaver 

Larry Mason 

Jerry Dutch Schultz 

Brandon Aleckson 

Stew Tabak 

Brad Drew 

George Morcos 

Bruce Carpenter 

Ritchie Hollingsworth 

Bruce Semier 

Allan Svela 

John LaBrie 

Derry O'Donovan 

Mike Anderson 

C la ss  
FB 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FM 

FA 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FE 

FB 

FM 

FM 

Laps 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
13 
11 
10 
15 

Best Tm 

1:42.852 

1:44.175 

1:44.312 

1:44.775 

1:44.686 

1:47.252 

1:47.225 

1:47.996 

1:48.198 

1:49.129 

1:48.494 

1:48.965 

1:52.264 

1:51.951 

1:55.331 

2:02.116 

1:43.526 

1:49.141 

Gap 

17.155 
7.548 
2.322 
7.348 

32.612 
3.991 
5.445 

19.413 
0.185 
0.685 
1 Lap 

23.406 
0.985 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
1 Lap 
4.781 

Total Tm 

26:00.355 

26:17.510 

26:25.058 

26:27.380 

26:34.728 

27:07.340 

27:11.331 

27:16.776 

27:36.189 

27:36.374 

27:41.840 

26:36.852 

27:00.258 

27:01.243 

26:27.496 

26:08.571 

19:16.611 

27:41.155 

Make 

2013 Phoenix F1000 
2006 Pro Mazda 
2 0 1 1  F a s t F o r w a r d  F o r m u la  S d  
2 0 1 2  F a s t F o r w a r d  F o r m u la  S d  
2 0 1 2  F a s t F o r w a r d  F o r m u la  S d  
1996 Star Mazda 
1997 Star Mazda 
1999 Star Mazda 
2003 Van Diemen  
1993 Mazda Formula 
1997 Mazda Foirmula 
2 0 0 7  S t a s r  R a c e  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
1988 Formula Mazda 
1995 Formula Mazda 
1999 Formula Mazda 
2004 Van Diemen FE 
2 0 1 3  P h o e n ix  R a c e  W o r k s  F 1 K 1 2  
1996 Formula Mazda 

2002 Star Mazda 

Color 

W h it e  
Blue 
S ilv e r  
Blue 
S i l v e r / O r a n g e  
R e d / W h i t e / B l u e  
W h i t e / R e d  
Blue 
G r e e n / W h i t e  
P u r p l e  
W h i t e / B l a c k  
W h i t e / B l u e  
S ilv e r  
R e d / W h i t e / B l u e  
B la c k  
Red 
O r a n g e  
B la c k  

O r a n g e  

Sponsor 

E d g e  E n g in e e r in g  I n c .  

V M B  D r i v e r  D e v / W S M / B e l l  R a c  
T e a m  F o x / N o r m ' s  P l a c e  
Trench Shorin g/  
J a m es  Pa rk e r Ins  
A u t o  D i a g n o s t i c / P o l a r / J  W e b b  
P o in t  B  R e a l E s t a t e  
D a n ' s  U p h o l s t e r y / H o o s i e r  
Tabak Law Firm  
L if e + G e a r  L i g h t in g  

S h o e  S t r in g  R a c in g  
I b is  C y c le s / R id e  M o r e  

I d e n t i t r o n i c s / J o h n s o n  C o n t r o l s  
B u g  a n d  W e e d  M a r t  

H A SA /W hite flye r 

M e m b e r_ ID  

400743 
201092 
497863 
513396 
1 7 7 6 5 8 _ 5  
272665 
102772 
383876 
330024 
177403 
221118 
512167 
376690 
310455 
494588 
494444 
410744 
229422 

280538 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
2  
3  
4  

New Track Record (1:42.852) for FB by Gary Hickman. 
New Track Record (1:48.198) for FE by Brandon Aleckson. 
#77 moved to last in class for non compliant wing 

Printed: 4/29/2017 6:13:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Series Race Director Ken Patterson 

Region Chief Steward: Maggie Jardine 

Chairman, SO: Marge Binks 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

17.155 

Avg. Speed 

101.054 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.852 

Best Speed 

102.205 

Best Lap by 

76 - Gary Hickman 

 

 

Sanction #17-ST-4758-S

Warren Smith Memorial  

Group 2 Formula 

Race Saturday Official 

Race started at 13:08:26 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

4/29/2017 01:00 PM 

             HOOSIER RACING TIRE                

SCCA  SUPER TOUR


